

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2845 OF 2024

Between:

Kandepu Krishna Murthy, s/o late Kotaiah Aged about 64 years, Practising
Advocate, R/o D.No. 1-12-15, Burnpet, Narasaraopet, Guntur district.

Petitioner/

Respondent/Plaintiff

AND

1. Kandepu Nagarjuna Chary, s/o late Kotaiah Aged about 68 years.
Private Employee, R/o D.No.1-12-15, Burnpet, Narasaraopet, Guntur
district.

Respondent/

Petitioner-2nd defendant

2. Kandepu Guru Braham, s/o late Kotaiah Aged about 71 years. Retired
Employee, R/o D.No.2-4-760/1, Sai Hanuman Residency New Nagole
Road No.3, King Backery Line, Kothapet, Hyderabad.

3. Choda Rajeswari, w/o Rama Koteswara Rao Aged about 61 years.
House wife, R/o Dhagupadu village, Inkollu mandia, Prakasam district.

4. Kandepu Vigneswara Rao, s/o late Kotaiah Aged about 55 years.
Private Worker, R/o D.No.1-12-15, Burnpet, Narasaraopet, Guntur
district.

5. Kandepu Aruna, W/o. Ravindranath Aged about 51 years, House wife,
Residing at Suraram Colony, Near Mazid Jeedimetia, Hyderabad.

(Respondents 2 to 5 are not necessary parties in this Revision)

Respondents/

Respondents-Defendants

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri G V S MEHAR KUMAR presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India against the Orders dt.17-9-2024 made in I.A.No.705/2024 in I.A.No.426/2019 in O.S.No.35/2019 on the file of the Court of the Principal Junior Civil Judge, Narasaraopet, Guntur District;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G V S MEHAR KUMAR Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Kandepu Nagarjuna Chary, s/o late Kotaiah Aged about 68 years. Private Employee, R/o D.No.1-12-15, Burnpet, Narasaraopet, Guntur district. are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate on or before 20.12.2024 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following ORDER:

"Notice before admission.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

Post on 20.12.2024, along with C.R.P.No.2608 of 2023."

SD/- N.NAGAMMA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
ch
SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. Kandepu Nagarjuna Chary, s/o late Kotaiah Aged about 68 years.
Private Employee, R/o D.No.1-12-15, Burnpet, Narasaraopet, Guntur
district. **(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum
of grounds)**
2. One CC to SRI. G V S MEHAR KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

ER

HIGH COURT

RRR, J

DATED:06/12/2024

POST ON 20.12.2024, ALONG WITH C.R.P.NO.2608 OF 2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2845 of 2024

