

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION Nos.2608 of 2023, 1206 & 2845 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	22.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to order steps by way of substitute service of notice against respondent Nos.2, to 5 in any local newspaper in Palnadu District Narasaraopet Edition. Learned counsel for the petitioner suggested Eenadu or Andhra Jyothi. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out substitute service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 5 in Eenadu Newspaper, Palnadu District, Narasaraopet Edition, and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 24.06.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	